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No. R. 2485

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/64)

Date: 2022-09-16

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Actis hereby amended to the extent set outin the Schedule hereto.

By the insertion of the following:

SCHEDULE

ENOCH GODONGWANA
MINISTER OF FINANCE

Item

Tariff Heading

Code

CD

Description

Rebate Items

Imported from or
Originating in

Rate of Anti-dumping
duty

213.03

213.03

213.03

213.03

213.03

213.03

213.03

7005.29.17

7005.29.23

7005.29.25

7005.29.35

7005.29.45

7005.29.55

7005.29.65

08.08

08.08

07.08

08.08

01.08

01.08

01.08

83

84

85

81

81

83

85

Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets,whether ornot havingan
absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness|
thickness exceeding 2,5 mm but not exceeding 3 mm (excluding solar glass and optical
alass)

Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets,whether ornot havingan
absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness|
thickness exceeding 3 mm but not exceeding 4 mm (excluding solar glass and optical
alass)

Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets,whether ornot havingan
absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness|
thickness exceeding 4 mm but not exceeding 5 mm (excluding solar glass and optical
alass)

Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets,whether ornot havingan
absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness|
thickness exceeding 5 mm but not exceeding 6 mm (excluding solar glass and optical
glass)

Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets,whetherornot havingan
absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness|
thickness exceeding 6 mm but not exceeding 8 mm (excluding solar glass and optical
alass)

Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets,whetherornot havingan
absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness|
thickness exceeding 8 mm but not exceeding 10 mm (excluding solar glass and optical
alass)

Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets,whetherornot havingan
absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness|
thickness exceeding 10 mm but not exceeding 12 mm (excluding solar glass and optical

glass)

301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00

301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00

301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00

301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00

301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00

301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00

301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

25,31%

25,31%

25,31%

25,31%

25,31%

25,31%

25,31%




