CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/64)

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

Jow

ENOCH GODONGWANA MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the insertion of the following:

ltem	Tariff Heading	Code	CD	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or Originating in	Rate of Anti-dumping duty
213.03	7005.29.17	08.08	83	Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets, whether or not having an absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness thickness exceeding 2,5 mm but not exceeding 3 mm (excluding solar glass and optical glass)		Malaysia	25,31%
213.03	7005.29.23	08.08	84	Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets, whether or not having an absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness thickness exceeding 3 mm but not exceeding 4 mm (excluding solar glass and optical glass)		Malaysia	25,31%
213.03	7005.29.25	07.08	85	Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets, whether or not having an absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness thickness exceeding 4 mm but not exceeding 5 mm (excluding solar glass and optical glass)		Malaysia	25,31%
213.03	7005.29.35	08.08	81	Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets, whether or not having an absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness thickness exceeding 5 mm but not exceeding 6 mm (excluding solar glass and optical glass)		Malaysia	25,31%
213.03	7005.29.45	01.08	81	Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets, whether or not having an absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness thickness exceeding 6 mm but not exceeding 8 mm (excluding solar glass and optical glass)		Malaysia	25,31%
213.03	7005.29.55	01.08	83	Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets, whether or not having an absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness thickness exceeding 8 mm but not exceeding 10 mm (excluding solar glass and optical glass)	301.00-399.00; 401.00-499.00	Malaysia	25,31%
213.03	7005.29.65	01.08	85	Float glass and surface ground or polished glass, in sheets, whether or not having an absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked, other, of a thickness thickness exceeding 10 mm but not exceeding 12 mm (excluding solar glass and optical glass)		Malaysia	25,31%